2018-0007-PW/KE

Santa Fe County - Antonio Lane
SAP 15-0552-STB
ATTACHMENT V] - AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENTS FOR ENGINEERING
SERVICES
Amendment No. 1

1. As set forth in the AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES dated the 4" day of
October, 2017 (effective date of Agreement) by and between the Santa Fe County, the
OWNER, and Morris Surveying/Engineering, LLC, the ENGINEER, the OWNER and
ENGINEER agree this 28th day of March, 2018 (effective date of Amendment) that ENGINEER
shall modify the Agreement and furnish ENGINEERING SERVICES in accordance with the
GENERAL PROVISIONS of the Agreement and OWNER shall compensate the ENGINEER for
services described as set forth below:

A. Description of Modifications:
Prepare utility easement exhibits and legal descriptions to accommodate sewer line installation. maintenance and
operations, The easement exhibits will be prepared for seven properties: Tract 1-A (Patricia Alvarado). Tract 2
Pricilla Montoya), Tract 3 (Peter and Viola Montova), Tract 4 (Clandia Gabaldon). Tract 5 (Ramon and Raquel
Perea). Tract 6 (Eusebo Lopez) and Tract 7 (Peter and Viola Montoya).

B. Perform or provide the following tasks and/or deliverables:

Each Ulility Easement Exhibit needs to show any existing utility casements of each property.
Each Utility Easement Exhibit needs to show the revised required utility casement on each property.
Meet minimum standards for land surveying in New Mexico,

Prepare Utility Easement Exhibits and legal descriptions 1o accommodate sewer line installation,
maintenance and operation {or the proposed locations.

It is understood that a draft Easement Exhibit will be generated for review and approval by the Assistant
County Attorney betore the final version of the requested Easement Exhibits are generated. Please include

the cost of the draft Easement Exhibit in the requested Quote.

C. Cost Proposal - Include hourly breakdown for each task
$3.700.00 excluding NM grt.

D. Reimbursable Expense Schedule
None

E. Agreement Summary:

Original agreement amount: $35.030.00
Net change for prior amendments: $___ 000
This amendment amount: $.3.700.00
Adjusted Agreement amount: $38.730.00

REV 10/2017 Page 1 of 2 Attachment Vi-Amendment October 2017



3

.
.....

By by
_f3pe Name £f—
.->Qate Andrea Teimo, Project Enginsar
a5 Construction Programs Bureau-NMED
Date: 7/ ”ﬂ 4
REV 10/2017 Page 2 of 2

2018-0007-PW/KE
Santa Fe County - Antonio Lane
SAP 15-0552-STB

F. Contract Time shall be 365 calendar days from the date of the OWNERS signature on
Attachment VI, The services described in this amendment shali be completed and
accepted by the OWNER by 312019 (DATE). If these services have not been
completed and accepled by Santa Fe County the ENGINEER shall pay the OWNER

liguidated damages as outlined in the contract.

2.Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of the

signature by the required approyal autharities below.

By: %/WM e (: Date: (7 29 [F¥

]
T

OWNER
Type Name Katherine Miller
Tile Santa Fe County Manager

By: Date:

é to form

ta
D ) Gt
' Date: S p—

ENGINEER
Type Name Richard A. Morris
Title  Princinal
Address 4 Calle Medico, Suite A
Santa Fe, NM 87505

REVIEWED AND APPROVED. FUNDING AGENCY
AGENCY NAME:

ﬁf\fu\dﬂ '—D\PEJT)
3\’;’:‘,\ g

Attachmant VI-Amendment Oclober 2017



2018-0007-PW/KE

Santa Fe County - Antonio Lanc
SAP 15-0552-STB

F. Contract Time shall be 365 calendar days from the dale of the OWNERS signature on
Attachment V1. The services described in this amendment shall be completed and
accepted by the OWNER by 33110019 (DATE). If these services have not been

completed and accepiad by Santa Fe Gounty the ENGINEER shali pay the OWNER
liquidated damages as outlined in the contract.

2.Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have execuied this Agreement as of the date of the
signature by the required appraval authorities below,

By: Date:
OWNER
Type Name Katherine Miller

o Title ‘ntQ‘F{Co,Lﬂ% Manaig,f ‘
y: /;/;//’/%//% Date: 2 Z@//'

ENGINEER
Type Name Richard A. Morris

ELE O Title  Principal
Addrass 4 Calle Medico, Suile A

Santa Fe, NM 87505 97

REVIEWED AND APPROVED. FUNDING AGENCY
AGENCY NAME:

By

Type Name
Date

AEV 102017 Page 2 ol 2 Altacrmeant VI-Amendment Oclobars 2017




